

**S.C. No. 09(6)2022**

**Reg. No. 70 / 2022**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 08 dtd. 07.08.2023**

The case is posted for appearance of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. PP. All the 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present. As the court is busy in recording evidence of Pocso Case No. 22 of 22, so the case is adjourned.

Fix – 14.12.2023 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura